La Verne (6-12, 3-7) -vs- Occidental (13-5, 6-4)
01/27/24 at Los Angeles, Calif.

Date: 01/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll:"een. dgh?:Z:Py79 La Verne 29 38 67
Site: Los Angeles, Calif. Occidental 41 37 78
La Verne 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Antonis,Paul * 33 7-15 3-8 2-2 0-11 11 0 0 1 0 2 19
12  Harvey,Kyler i 37 4-13 0-3 5-6 2-5 7 2 3 B 0 2 13
0 Warren,Dahmaj * 20 3-5 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 4 4 0 0 10
1 Howard,Logen & 29 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 5 2 0 2 3
11  Yasukochi,Brad * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
23  Guyton,Darien 21  5-9 5-8 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 3 0 1 15
5 Holt,Jonas 21 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
3 Moore,Saafir 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Brown,Tyler 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Bedolla,Carlos 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Rook,Joshua 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nassar,Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 12-33 9-10 8-28 36 13 15 16 1 7 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 13-36 36.11 % 7-19 36.84 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 23-61 37.7 % 12-33 36.4 % 9-10 90.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:53
Occidental 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Andrew Waldman * 34 8-18 1-1 0-1 4-7 11 4 2 0 0 3 17
12 Jacob Koretz =3 37 6-10 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 1 16
20 Micah Breaux * 31 7-14 0-1 2-3 1-7 8 1 0 2 0 0 16
0 Aiden Williams =3 37 6-10 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 13
13 Nicky Clotfelter * 39 4-11 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 4 3 0 1 6 10
32 Chase Miller 8 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Jacob Hamermesh 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
14  Duncan Ellis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sloan Ireland 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-67 4-13 8-14 6-29 35 13 12 9 1 12 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35 48.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 33-67 49.3 % 4-13 30.8% 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
06:21

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

La Verne 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Antonis,Paul 16 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 1 6
12 Harvey,Kyler 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
Warren,Dahmaj 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 3
1 Howard,Logen 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 1 3
11 Yasukochi,Brad 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Guyton,Darien 9 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 9
5 Holt,Jonas 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Moore,Saafir 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Brown,Tyler 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13  Bedolla,Carlos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Rook,Joshua 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Nassar,Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 5-14 4-4 1-13 14 6 7 10 1 3 29
40.0 % 35.7 % 100.0
Occidental 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Andrew Waldman 18 5-10 1-1 0-1 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 2 11
12 Jacob Koretz 17 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 8
20 Micah Breaux 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
Aiden Williams 17 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 2 9
13 Nicky Clotfelter 19 2-6 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 3 6
32 Chase Miller 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15  Jacob Hamermesh 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
14  Duncan Ellis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Sloan Ireland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-35 2-8 5-9 4-14 18 7 7 4 0 8 41
48.6 % 25.0 % 55.6 %



2nd Half Box Score

La Verne 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Antonis,Paul 17 5-12 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 13
12 Harvey,Kyler 19 3-8 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 1 B 1 0 2 9
Warren,Dahmaj 9 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 7
1 Howard,Logen 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
11  Yasukochi,Brad 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
23  Guyton,Darien 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 6
5 Holt,Jonas 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
3 Moore,Saafir 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brown,Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Bedolla,Carlos 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rook,Joshua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nassar,Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-36 7-19 5-6 7-15 22 7 8 6 0 4 38
36.1 % 36.8 % 83.3 %
Occidental 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Andrew Waldman 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 6
12 Jacob Koretz 20 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
20  Micah Breaux 17 5-8 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 12
Aiden Williams 20 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
13 Nicky Clotfelter 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 3 0 1 3 4
32 Chase Miller 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15  Jacob Hamermesh 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
14  Duncan Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Sloan Ireland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-32 2-5 3-5 2-15 17 6 5 5 1 4 37
50.0 % 40.0 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental

19:42 MISS JUMPER by KORETZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,DAHMA] o=
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,KYLER 19:18
o= REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
19:10 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
o= ASSIST by WALDMAN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by WARREN,DAHMA] 18:54
18:53 STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
18:43 MISS JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL o=
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,DAHMA] 18:30 3-2 V1
ASSIST by HOWARD,LOGEN o=
18:01 MISS LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,DAHMA] o=
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,LOGEN 17:53 6-2 V4
ASSIST by WARREN,DAHMAJ o=

17:24 MISS 3PTR by KORETZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL o=
TURNOVER by HARVEY,KYLER 17:11

17:10 STEAL by KORETZ,JACOB
FOUL by WARREN,DAHMAJ 16:51

16:51 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
16:51 6-4 V2 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
16:00 MISS 3PTR by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KYLER --
MISS JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,BRAD 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KORETZ,JACOB
15:44 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
-- ASSIST by KORETZ,JACOB

TURNOVER by WARREN,DAHMAJ 15:31
15:29 STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
15:25 6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by KORETZ,JACOB(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HARVEY,KYLER 15:03
15:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GUYTON,DARIEN 15:03
SUB OUT by WARREN,DAHMAJ 15:03
14:45 MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KYLER o=
GOOD JUMPER by ANTONIS,PAUL 14:20 8-9 H1
ASSIST by HOWARD,LOGEN o=

13:59 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL o=

13:45 FOUL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
GOOD FT by ANTONIS,PAUL 13:45 9-9
GOOD FT by ANTONIS,PAUL 13:45 10-9 V1
SUB IN by HOLT,JONAS 13:45
SUB OUT by YASUKOCHI,BRAD 13:45

13:32 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,KYLER 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
13:07 MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
12:56 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by KORETZ,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by ANTONIS,PAUL 12:36 12-11 V1
ASSIST by HOWARD,LOGEN o=



STEAL by GUYTON,DARIEN
MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,DARIEN

FOUL by HOLT,JONAS

SUB IN by WARREN,DAHMAJ
SUB IN by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
SUB OUT by HOWARD,LOGEN
SUB OUT by ANTONIS,PAUL

GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN

FOUL by BEDOLLA,CARLOS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLT,JONAS

BLOCK by BEDOLLA,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS

GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN
ASSIST by WARREN,DAHMA]

GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN

TURNOVER by WARREN,DAHMAJ

FOUL by GUYTON,DARIEN

REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,DARIEN
SUB IN by ROOK,JOSHUA

SUB IN by ANTONIS,PAUL

SUB IN by HOWARD,LOGEN

SUB OUT by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
SUB OUT by HARVEY,KYLER

SUB OUT by WARREN,DAHMA]

12:13
12:12
12:09

12:01
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:36
11:10
11:06
11:06

11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:53
10:39
10:39

10:31
10:20
10:04

09:43

09:23

09:01
08:48
08:35
08:18
08:05
07:57
07:56
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49

12-12
12-13

15-13

17-13

17-15

17-17

20-17

20-19

23-19

23-21

23-23

23-24

H1

V2

V4

V2

V3

V1

V4
V2

H1

TURNOVER by KORETZ,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by KORETZ,JACOB
GOOD FT by KORETZ,JACOB

SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

FOUL by HAMERMESH,JACOB
SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE
SUB OUT by KORETZ,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMERMESH,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAMERMESH,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMERMESH,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

STEAL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLER,CHASE
MISS FT by MILLER,CHASE

SUB IN by KORETZ,JACOB



MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN

STEAL by ANTONIS,PAUL
TURNOVER by GUYTON,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,LOGEN
FOUL by GUYTON,DARIEN
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL
SUB IN by HARVEY,KYLER

SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER

SUB OUT by GUYTON,DARIEN
SUB OUT by ROOK,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by HOWARD,LOGEN

TURNOVER by BROWN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS

SUB IN by MOORE,SAAFIR
SUB OUT by HOLT,JONAS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,LOGEN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by HOWARD,LOGEN
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,LOGEN

TURNOVER by BROWN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL

23-26

23-28

23-30

25-30

25-32

H3

H5

H7

H5

H7

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by KORETZ,JACOB

STEAL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
MISS 3PTR by HAMERMESH,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HAMERMESH,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS FT by WALDMAN,ANDREW

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH

SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE

SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB

STEAL by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by HAMERMESH,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

FOUL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY



02:26 SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB

TURNOVER by ANTONIS,PAUL 02:24
02:22 STEAL by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
02:17 25-34 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
01:56 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WARREN,DAHMA]J 01:56
SUB OUT by BROWN, TYLER 01:56
01:56 SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
01:56 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
01:44 FOUL by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
01:34 FOUL by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
01:34 SUB IN by ELLIS,DUNCAN
01:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
FOUL by HARVEY,KYLER 01:25
01:25 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
01:25 SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB
01:11 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KORETZ,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,DAHMAJ 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
00:44 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WALDMAN,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by KORETZ,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
00:36 SUB IN by IRELAND,SLOAN
00:36 SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
00:36 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
00:36 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
00:18 FOUL by BREAUX,MICAH

GOOD FT by HARVEY,KYLER 00:18 26-39 H 13

GOOD FT by HARVEY,KYLER 00:18 27-39 H 12

SUB IN by NASSAR,AUSTIN 00:18

SUB OUT by HARVEY,KYLER 00:18
00:18 SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
00:18 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
00:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
00:18 SUB OUT by IRELAND,SLOAN
00:18 SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB
00:18 SUB OUT by ELLIS,DUNCAN
00:11 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SAAFIR(in the paint) 00:01 29-41 H 12

ASSIST by HOWARD,LOGEN ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental

19:42 MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KYLER ==
MISS JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,BRAD 19:19
== REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
18:44 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KORETZ,JACOB

TURNOVER by WARREN,DAHMAJ 18:31
18:30 STEAL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
18:22 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,BRAD ==
18:14 FOUL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
18:09 FOUL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
MISS FT by HARVEY,KYLER 18:09

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==



GOOD FT by HARVEY,KYLER 18:09 30-44 H 14
17:54 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL 17:43 33-46 H 13
ASSIST by WARREN,DAHMAJ --
17:16 33-48 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,DAHMA] 16:49 36-48 H 12
ASSIST by HOWARD,LOGEN =

16:37 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
STEAL by ANTONIS,PAUL 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,DAHMAI(in the paint) 16:32 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by YASUKOCHI,BRAD =

16:07 MISS LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW

== REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
16:03 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW

15:55 FOUL by WALDMAN,ANDREW
15:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WARREN,DAHMAJ 15:55 39-50 H 11

GOOD FT by WARREN,DAHMAJ 15:55 40-50 H 10
15:55 SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
15:55 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
15:39 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL 15:28 43-50 H7
ASSIST by WARREN,DAHMAJ --
15:09 43-52 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

MISS 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
FOUL by WARREN,DAHMAJ 14:26
SUB IN by GUYTON,DARIEN 14:26
SUB OUT by YASUKOCHI,BRAD 14:26
14:03 43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH
14:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:03 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
14:03 SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB
TURNOVER by HARVEY,KYLER 13:48
13:26 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER 13:12 45-56 H 11
FOUL by WARREN,DAHMAJ 12:59
12:45 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KORETZ,JACOB
FOUL by GUYTON,DARIEN 12:45
12:45 MISS FT by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL --
12:45 SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
12:45 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,DAHMAJ 12:37
12:37 BLOCK by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
== REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
12:29 MISS JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL ==
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,LOGEN 12:18
== REBOUND DEF by HAMERMESH,JACOB
12:06 TURNOVER by KORETZ,JACOB
STEAL by HOWARD,LOGEN 12:05
MISS 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL 12:00

== REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
11:37 MISS JUMPER by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
== REBOUND OFF by BREAUX,MICAH
FOUL by WARREN,DAHMAJ 11:28
11:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:28 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by HAMERMESH,JACOB



SUB IN by HOLT,JONAS
SUB OUT by WARREN,DAHMA]

REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,DARIEN
TURNOVER by GUYTON,DARIEN

FOUL by HARVEY,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL
MISS JUMPER by ANTONIS,PAUL
STEAL by HARVEY,KYLER
TURNOVER by GUYTON,DARIEN

SUB IN by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
SUB OUT by ANTONIS,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS

TURNOVER by HOLT,JONAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KYLER
GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS
ASSIST by HARVEY,KYLER

MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN
REBOUND OFF by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
MISS JUMPER by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ANTONIS,PAUL
SUB IN by YASUKOCHI,BRAD
SUB OUT by GUYTON,DARIEN
SUB OUT by HARVEY,KYLER

MISS 3PTR by BEDOLLA,CARLOS
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,JONAS
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS
REBOUND OFF by YASUKOCHI,BRAD

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,LOGEN

11:28
11:28
11:23

11:21
11:20
11:16

11:12
11:00

10:57
10:48

10:41

45-61
47-61

47-63

47-65

50-65

50-67

H 16
H 14

MISS FT by HAMERMESH,JACOB

STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KORETZ,JACOB

FOUL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by HAMERMESH,JACOB
TURNOVER by BREAUX,MICAH

SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE

SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH

SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)
STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

GOOD DUNK by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HAMERMESH,JACOB
SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW

SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH

SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE

SUB OUT by HAMERMESH,JACOB



REBOUND DEF by ANTONIS,PAUL
TURNOVER by HOWARD,LOGEN

SUB IN by HARVEY,KYLER
SUB OUT by HOWARD,LOGEN

GOOD FT by HARVEY,KYLER
GOOD FT by HARVEY,KYLER

MISS JUMPER by ANTONIS,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,KYLER
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,BRAD
SUB IN by GUYTON,DARIEN
SUB OUT by BEDOLLA,CARLOS

GOOD LAYUP by ANTONIS,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JONAS

GOOD DUNK by ANTONIS,PAUL(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLT,JONAS

MISS JUMPER by ANTONIS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KYLER
GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN
ASSIST by HARVEY,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,DARIEN
GOOD 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL
ASSIST by HARVEY,KYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,KYLER
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,BRAD
MISS 3PTR by ANTONIS,PAUL
REBOUND OFF by YASUKOCHI,BRAD
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JONAS
REBOUND OFF by GUYTON,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,KYLER

GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,DARIEN

STEAL by HARVEY,KYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KYLER(in the paint)

51-67
52-67
52-69

52-71

54-71

56-71

56-74

59-74

62-74

62-76
65-76

67-76

T

15

H 14
H11

H9

REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDEN

STEAL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
FOUL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

FOUL by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH

ASSIST by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KORETZ,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by KORETZ,JACOB
ASSIST by WALDMAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH

TURNOVER by BREAUX,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by KORETZ,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by WALDMAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AIDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KORETZ,JACOB



SUB IN by MOORE,SAAFIR
SUB OUT by HOLT,JONAS
FOUL by YASUKOCHI,BRAD
FOUL by GUYTON,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SAAFIR

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

39
39
39
28
27
27
27
26

67-77 H 10
67-78 H 11

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BREAUX,MICAH
GOOD FT by BREAUX,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH



